
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O, Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2

E-mail: traceypennell@nlh,nLea

2017-04-06

Ms. Tracey Pennell
Senior Counsel
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P.O. Box 12400
Hydro Place, Columbus Drive
St. John's, NL A 1 B 4K7

Dear Ms. Pennell:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Quarterly Reports on the Rolling 12 Month
Performance of Hydro's Generating Units - Filing Date Change

On March 31, 2017 the Board received a request from Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro to
change the filing date of the above-noted report. Please be advised that the Board has agreed
to revise the filing date of Hydro's 12 Month Rolling Generation Report from the 156 of the
month following the end of the quarter to the end of the subsequent month after each quarter.
The new filing dates will be as follows:

i) end of January for Q4 of the previous year;
ii) end of April for Q1;
iii) end of July for Q2; and
iv) end of October for Q3.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

CB/cpj

ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Mr. Geoffrey Young, Email; gyoung@nlh. nl.ca
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl,ca
Newfoundland Power Inc.
Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Ian Kelly, Q.C., E-mail: ikelly@curtisdawe.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com
Consumer Advocate
Mr. Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com
Mr. Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sitzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfltzgerald@bfma-law.com
Ms. Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com

Industrial Customer Group
Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: peoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.eom
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
Grand Riverkeeuer Labrador, Inc.
Ms. Roberta Frampton Benefiel, E-mail: rebnfl@gmail.com
Mr. Philip Raphals, E-mail: Philip@eentrehelios.org
Ms, Prunelle Thibault-Bddard, E-mail: prunelletb@gmail.com
Mr. Danny Durnaresane
E-mail: danny.liberal@gmail.com

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
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